June 30, 2018





Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 18(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 Ref: Open offer of Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited (Company code: 540268)

With reference to above, we are sending herewith disclosures under regulation 18(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with respect to the acquisition by us by way of allotment on preferential basis of 57,42,200 Equity Shares representing 42.53% of expanded share capital of the Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited on June 29, 2018.

Please note that due to the aforesaid acquisition takeover code was triggered and we have already made an open oner in terms of regulation 3(1) and 4 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 which is under process. The open offer is scheduled to open on July 10, 2018 and close on July 23, 2018.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

For Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited

Chirag Gandhi Director

Enci: As above

Copy to:

Company Secretary
Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited
B Wing, 813/2, Mondeal Square,
Opp. Karnavati Club,
S G Highway,
Ahmedabad - 380015



## Format for Disclosure by acquirer for shares/ voting rights acquired during the offer period under Regulation 18 (6) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

(i)	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited		
(ii)	Name of the acquirers / PAC	Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited		
(iii)	Name of the persons/ entities who acquired shares in the TC	Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited		
(iv)	Whether disclosure about the persons/ entities stated at (iii) was given in the detailed public announcement as either Acquirer or Persons acting in concert with Acquirer. (Yes/No)	Yes		
	If no, provide (a) Reasons for non-disclosure (b) Relationship of the entity with the Acquirer / PAC	Not Applicable		

## Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii)

Number of shares / Voting Rights Acquired (No.)	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	Purchase Price per Share	who acq shares (% share Cap capital c Company) Before	of Target After
	11				acquisition	acquisition
57,42,200	29.06.2018	Preferential Allotment	Not Applicable	Rs.21 per Equity Share	0.00 %	42.53 %
(number as	cholding of acq s well as % of the areholding of a s well as % of	0 (0.00 %) 57,42,200 (42.53 %)				

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited

Chirag Gandb

Director

Date: June 30, 2018

Place: Mumbai